Conductivity Controller
LRR 1-50, LRR 1-51
LRR 1-50, LRR 1-51
17 18 19 20 21 22
2 3 4 5 6 7
17 18 19 20 21 22
2 3 4 5 6 7
Description

2000 - 3000 - 5000 - 6000 - 7000 - 10000 - 12000 μS/
cm), adjustable.
How to order and specify
Conductivity controller LRR 1-50
GESTRA SPECTORmodul
Conductivity controller with MAX alarm
Input: 1 input for conductivity electrode
1 input for Pt100 sensor
Output: 1 volt-free relay contact for MAX alarm
2 volt-free relay contacts for valve Open/Operating/Closed
1 actual value 4-20mA
7-segment display
Measuring range switch-selectable from 0.25 - 5000 ppm
(0.5 - 10000 µS/cm)
Supply voltage: 24 V DC, 4 W
Conductivity controller LRR 1-51
GESTRA SPECTORmodul
Conductivity controller with MAX alarm
Input: 1 input for LRGT conductivity transmitter (4-20 mA)
Output: 1 volt-free relay contact for MAX alarm
2 volt-free relay contacts for valve Open/Closed
1 actual value 4-20mA
7-segment display
Measuring range switch-selectable from 0.25 - - 6000 ppm
(0.5 - 12000 µS/cm), display goes up to 9999 µS/cm
Supply voltage: 24 V DC, 4 W
Important notes
The LRR 1-50, LRR 1-51 conductivity controller is clipped onto
a support rail in the control cabinet.
The equipment is supplied with 24 V DC (PELV / CLASS2) and
has an external 0.5A medium time-lag fuse.
This power supply unit must provide a level of isolation against
dangerous contact voltages that at least meets the require-
ments for double or reinforced insulation in accordance with
the following standard: UL 60730-1.
Protect the output contacts with an external slow blow 2.5A
fuse to prevent them from welding together.
Switching off inductive loads produces surges that can severely
impair the function of control systems. Connected inductive
Dimensions
4 3
1
2
4.72 in (120 mm)
0.6 in
(15 mm)
1.81 in (46 mm)
2.
91